Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022

RMP22-005213
RMP22-005214
RMP22-005215

RMP22-005216
RMP22-005217

RMP22-005218
RMP22-005219
RMP22-005220

RMP22-005221

RMP22-005223
RMP22-005224
RMP22-005225

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2202 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4738
ARBOR DR

2202 OAK LN

2506 SOUTH ST

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5401 CHATEAU DR
1900 GOLF RD

3301 CAMPBELL ST
2901 CENTRAL RD
5001 NEWPORT DR
3600 DOVE ST

4995 WEBER DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
5013 WEBER DR

4825 KIMBALL HILL DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2902 DOVE ST

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4714 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4955 KIMBALL HILL DR

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
THEFT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CODE 2

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
CODE 2

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/21/2022 7:42:44 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

6/20/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022

RMP22-005226

RMP22-005227
RMP22-005228

RMP22-005229
RMP22-005230
RMP22-005231

RMP22-005232
RMP22-005232
RMP22-005233

RMP22-005234

RMP22-005235
RMP22-005236

RMP22-005237

RMP22-005238
RMP22-005239

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3301 ST JAMES ST
1100 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:4710 ARBOR

DR
1825 HICKS RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX

WAY
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

3600 BERDNICK ST
4609 KIRCHOFF RD
2315 PARK ST

3800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:4730 ARBOR

DR

3301 CAMPBELL ST
3301 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC: 1601 E

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3301 CAMPBELL ST
3703 RYWICK CT

APPROX LOC: 1917
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

2112 KIRCHOFF RD
5498 NEW WILKE RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
NO VALID DL ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/21/2022 7:42:44 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/20/2022 2408 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/20/2022 RMP22-005240 2402 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST
6/20/2022 4571 HOOVER ST AMBULANCE CALL
6/20/2022 RMP22-005241 3890 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022 RMP22-005242 GROUSE LN / MEADOW ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
DR
6/20/2022 RMP22-005243 2659 SMITH ST PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022 RMP22-005244 RYWICK CT / EAST ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
FRONTAGE RD
6/20/2022 RMP22-005245 2009 GROUSE LN LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022 4718 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
6/20/2022 RMP22-005246 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/20/2022 3100 TOWN SQUARE DR  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

6/21/2022 7:42:44 AM



