



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/20/2022	RMP22-005213	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005214	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/20/2022	RMP22-005215	APPROX LOC: 4738 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005216	2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/20/2022	RMP22-005217	2506 SOUTH ST	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005218	5401 CHATEAU DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/20/2022	RMP22-005219	1900 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2022	RMP22-005220	3301 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022		5001 NEWPORT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/20/2022		3600 DOVE ST	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022		4995 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005221	1800 WINNETKA CIR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2022		5013 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022		4825 KIMBALL HILL DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022		2902 DOVE ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005223	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005224	4714 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005225	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022		4955 KIMBALL HILL DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/20/2022		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005226	3301 ST JAMES ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2022		1100 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2022		APPROX LOC:4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005227	1825 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005228	ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
6/20/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022		3600 BERDNICK ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005229	4609 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005230	2315 PARK ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005231	3800 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	
6/20/2022		APPROX LOC:4730 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005232	3301 CAMPBELL ST	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005232	3301 CAMPBELL ST	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005233	APPROX LOC: 1601 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005234	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/20/2022		3301 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005235	3703 RYWICK CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005236	APPROX LOC: 1917 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005237	APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005238	2112 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005239	5498 NEW WILKE RD	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/20/2022		2408 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005240	2402 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/20/2022		4571 HOOVER ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005241	3890 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005242	GROUSE LN / MEADOW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2022	RMP22-005243	2659 SMITH ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022	RMP22-005244	RYWICK CT / EAST FRONTAGE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/20/2022	RMP22-005245	2009 GROUSE LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2022		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/20/2022	RMP22-005246	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/20/2022		3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT